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Notice of initial suhstantial holder

Io Company Mame/Schems

ACN/ARSN

1. Dotails of substantial holder (1}

Name
ACN/BRSN (if applicable)

Thie holder hecame a substantial holder on

2. Details of voling power

The tatal number of vates attached to all e vgting shares in the compariy ar voting inteteshs in the scheme Ut the substamtial hoider ar 8n asscciate () had a
relavart, interast (3) in on the date the substantiat holder became a substantial hiolder are a3 follgws:

Pdaaide. Monaaes Tords PAaaoeke Deek el ok
v,
120 OHE OO

Auersland  Dhq 144,

"OL) 9 235

20,0 31O

Class of securities i4)

Nurmber of securities Person's votes (5}

Voting power ()

ORD

UNTS

A4A4A | AN 5-357.

A9 47 1A

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant intarast the subistantia heldes or an assaciate had in the following voring securities on the dale the substantial holder became 2 substantial

holder are as {olows:

Holder of selevant interest

Nature: of relavant interest (7) Class and numner of securities

Reabered Holder and | eord omvs

Mersland Py Laol

e
pondiciol  Ouwner Aen 47 1T

4. Details of present registered holders
The persons registered as Holders of the securities refmed to in paragraph 3 above are a5 follows:

Holder of refevant

Registered holder of

Parsgn entitled to be

Class and number

Tnterest sgrurities raqistered a5 holder (8) of securities
Aversland pioyLtel| Auyersiool Prpktd Pgersiond. pte foel | &5

5. Consideration

The consiceration paid for sach relevant interest referred t in paragiaph 3 stove. and acquired in the fo

qubstantial holder is as follows:

ur menths prior to the day that the substantial hulder bacame a

Holder of relevant
intgrest

Date of acquisition

Consideration (3)

Class ang number
of securities

_B,@pel_vcﬁ&:

Tash Non-cash
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6. Associates
The raasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above: aré associates of the substantial holder are 85 follows:

Name and A’CNIARSN (if applicable) Nature of assoCiation

N A

7. Addresses
The addresses of persona named 10 thiis form are a5 follows:

Name Adrass

friers larddF1 Tl | Aevel 12 Hewrtl Fom_Place
MovAr b/ AvERLET] e 3749

A
Signature

print name ﬂﬂb‘?r ,t f’e Tlﬁﬁﬂ capatity ;2 ijgﬂﬁpf

— 7 o
sign here M / ; wate Q110G 1€

MRECTIONS

{1 If tare are @ number of substantial halders with similar or relati relevant interests (ex. B corporation and its related corpurati_ons. af the manager and trustee af an
equity trust). the names could be includat: In an annexure to the form. 1f the relevart interests of 8 group of persons are essentially similar, they may be reférred to
throughaut the form as 8 specifically named group if the migmhership of gach group, with the names and addresses of members i clearly et out I paragraph 7 of the

form.
@ %n the definition of "assosiate” in section 9 of the {orporations Act 2001
&) See the definition of "relevant interest” in sections 608 and 671B(7) of tne Cotporations Act 2001.
) The voting shares of a company consritute ona plass Unless dividad into sepaiate classes.
(3 The total number of votss atiached th all the voting shares in this company oF voting interests in the scheme jif any) that the person or an assaciats has 8 relevant
interast in.
()] The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate o scheme multiplied by 100.
N include details of:

{al any relevant agreemant or Gther cirumstances by which the refevant interest was acquired, 1§ subsection 671B(4) applies. a copy of any docymant setting out
the: terms of any relevant agresment, and 4 statement by the person giving full and accurate details oF any contract. scheme or amangement, must accompany
this Form, togather with 8 written statement certifying this contract, schame or arrangemient; and

)] any qualification of the power of & persar t0 axercise, contral the exercisa of, or influence the Brercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities ta

which the relevant interest relatas (indicating tiearly the particular securities (o which the qualification applics).

Saw the definition of "relevant agresment’ in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001
{8) [F the substantial holder is unable o determing the Igentity Of the persan { 8. if the relevant interest arises because af an option) write "unknown”,

i)} Details of the consideration must inchude any and all benelits, money and gther, that any person from whom a relgvant interest was acquired has, or may, Decome
entitle to receive in relatinr tn that asguisition. Details must be inchscled aven if the benefit is conditional en the hagpening cr not of 3 rantingency. Details must be
Included of any benefit paid on benglf ol the <ybstantial holder or its assaciate in relation to the acqulsitions, evan if they are not paid dirgztly to the parson fiom whom

the relevant intergst was acquired.
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Robert Patersen
Director
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Adelaide Managed Funds Asset Backed Yield Fund (AYT)

Date

20/08/2010
17109/2010
15/09/2010
14/09/2010
14/09/2010
13/09/2010
13/09/2010
13/09/2010
10/09/2010
9/09/2010
9/09/2010
8/09/2010
8/09/2010
8/09/2010
8/08/2010
8/09/2010
8/09/2010
8/09/2010
7/08/2010
6/09/2010
3/09/2010
3/09/2010
31092010
2/09/2010
1/09/2010
14/08/2010
18/08/2010
18/08/2010
8/08/2010
9/08/2010
2/08/2010
2/08/2010
29/07/2010
29/07/2010
28/07/2010Q
28/07/2010
110712010
1/07/2010
30/06/2010

Transaction

Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Qrd Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
fur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Qrd Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units

Units

358862
19167
8011
40000
103122
3756
93122
511000
220000
120000
129662
113865
40057
35000
128468
145600
35000
50000
65000
82245
60178
85450
30000
12850
1983
2334
15167
7000
5666
16334
10000
3666
20000
1334
18666
20000
30000
20000
20000

Consideration

$555,420.71
$29,598.36
$12,970.86
$61,769.40
$159,561.09
$5,818.97
$144,269.18
$791,666.16
$341,762.28
185,400.00
$201,395.77
$176,380.73
$61,857.42
$54,223.72
$199,630.54
$22,504.48
$54,309.68
$77,334.98
$100,100.00
$125,873.26
£90,366.30
$129,171.43
$45 800.33
$18,524.35
$2,858.67
$3,376.34
$21,864.50
$10,126.13
$8,076.49
$23285.26
$14,121.95
$5,154.35
$28,431.24
$1,896.36
$26,534.88
$28,631.46
$45,049.50
$30,133.11
$30,033.00
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This is page 2 of 2 gf Appendix 1 referred to in for 603 and dated "L,Iaq} 10

Robert Petersen
Director

Adelaide Managed Funds Asset Backed Yield Trust (AYT)

Date

23/06/2010
23/06/2010
22/06/2010
18/06/2010
17/06/2010
10/06/2010
9/06/2010
7/06/2010
4/06/2010
4/06/2010
3/06/2010
28/05/2010
27/05/2010
26/05/2010
25/056/2010
24/05/2010
24/05/2010
20/05/2010
20/05/2010
18/05/2010
17/05/2010
17/05/2010
17/05/2010
13/05/2010
12/05/2010
10/05/2010
7/05/2010
6/05/2010
510512010
4/05/2010
3/05/2010

Transaction

Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units
Pur of Ord Units

Units

1620
20000
18380

7749
12251
11229

4720

4051
20000

300
19700

6700
10000
13300
20000
32500
43000
53333
57000

8800
67973
45129
30000
22000
20000
12661
22887
24452
17027

7973
41640

Consideratlon

$2,367.81
$29,432.34
$26,864.31
$11,323.72
$17.,908.41
$16,573.29
$6,962.00
$5,097.18
$29,632.56
$444.48
$29,188.08
10010.46
14940.98
19871.48
30082.5
48937.9
£5108.55
80737.69
8G306.7
13280.42
102921.49
68105.93
AB27A17
$33,311.36
$30,283.05
$19,424.60
$35,113.40
$37,6514.44
$26,228.46
$12,377.42
$64,612.99
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