page 1/2 15 July 2001 603

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme ACN/ARSN	Adelaide Managed Fonds Assets Back Yield Tru	<u></u>
Details of substantial holder (Name ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	1) Ayersland Pty Ltd.	
The holder became a substantial hol	der on <u>30/09/30</u> 10	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4) ORD UNIT 5	Number of securities A949191	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6) 5 - 25 1/.
1			

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

O)(0M2:		Class and number of securities
Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	L
	Regitered Holder and	ord onts
Atersland Pty Ltd		49 49 191
	Beneficial Owner	

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
Ayersland pty Ltd	Ayersland PhyLtd	Ayersland pty Ltd	4949191
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)	Class and number of securities
Appendix 1		Cash Non-cash	\top
	 		

503 page 2/2 15 July 3	SÓÓ.	1
------------------------	------	---

	_		
Æ	Act	ርሰርዝ	ate:

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N /A	

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Nome	
Name	1 . 1 1/2 Hamilton Place
Attersland Pty Ltd	Level 1/2 Hamilton Place
Haters land I make	<u>NEVEL 1</u>
	MOUNT WAVERLEY VIC STAT

Signature

print name

sign here

DIRECTIONS

- If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to (1) throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the
- See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001. (2)
- See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 6718(7) of the Corporations Act 2001 (3)
- The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes. (4)
- The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant (5) interest in.
- The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- include details of: (7)
- any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- If the substantial holder is unable to determine the Identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown". (8)
- Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become Details or the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom (9) the relevant interest was acquired.

Appendix 1

This is page 1 of 2/of Appendix 1 referred to in form 603 and dated 21/09/10

Robert Petersen Director

Adelaide Managed Funds Asset Backed Yield Fund (AYT)

	Transaction	Units C	onsideration
Date	Transaction.		
20/00/0040	Pur of Ord Units	358862	\$555,420.71
20/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	19167	\$29,598.36
17/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	8011	\$12,970.86
15/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	40000	\$61,769.40
14/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	103122	\$159,561.09
14/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	3756	\$5,818.97
13/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	93122	\$144,269.18
13/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	511000	\$791,666.16
13/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	220000	\$341,762.28
10/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	120000	\$185,400.00
9/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	129662	\$201,395.77
9/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	113855	\$176,389.73
8/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	40057	\$61,857.42
8/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	35000	\$54,223.72
8/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	128468	\$199,630.54
8/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	145500	\$22,504.48
8/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	35000	\$54,309.68
8/09/2010 8/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	50000	\$77,334.98
	Pur of Ord Units	65000	\$100,100.00
7/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	82245	\$125,973.26
6/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	60178	\$90,366.30
3/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	85450	\$129,171.43
3/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	30000	\$45,800.33
3/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	12850	\$18,524.35
2/09/2010	Pur of Ord Units	1983	\$2,858.67
1/09/2010 19/08/2010	Pur of Ord Units	2334	\$3,376.34
18/08/2010	Pur of Ord Units	15167	\$21,864.50
18/08/2010	Pur of Ord Units	7000	\$10,126.13
9/08/2010	Pur of Ord Units	5666	\$8,076.49
9/08/2010	Pur of Ord Units	16334	\$23,285.26
2/08/2010	Pur of Ord Units	10000	\$14,121.95
2/08/2010	Pur of Ord Units	3666	\$5,154.35
29/07/2010	Pur of Ord Units	20000	\$28,431.24
29/07/2010	Pur of Ord Units	1334	\$1,896.36
28/07/2010	Pur of Ord Units	18666	\$26,534.88
28/07/2010	Pur of Ord Units	20000	\$28,631.46
1/07/2010	Pur of Ord Units	30000	\$45,049.50
1/07/2010	Pur of Ord Units	20000	\$30,133.11
30/06/2010	Pur of Ord Units	20000	\$30,033.00
2010012010			

Appendix 1
This is page 2 of 2 of Appendix 1 referred to in for 603 and dated 21 09 10

/Robert Petersen

Director

Adelaide Managed Funds Asset Backed Yield Trust (AYT)

Date	Transaction	Units	Consideration
	Pur of Ord Units	1620	\$2,367.81
23/06/2010	Pur of Ord Units	20000	\$29,432.34
23/06/2010	Pur of Ord Units	18380	\$26,864.31
22/06/2010	Pur of Ord Units	7749	\$11,323.72
18/06/2010	Pur of Ord Units	12251	\$17,908.41
17/06/2010	Pur of Ord Units	11229	\$16,573.29
10/06/2010	Pur of Ord Units	4720	\$6,962.00
9/06/2010	Pur of Ord Units	4051	\$5,997.18
7/06/2010	Pur of Ord Units	20000	\$29,632.56
4/06/2010 4/06/2010	Pur of Ord Units	300	\$444.48
3/06/2010	Pur of Ord Units	19700	\$29,188.08
28/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	6700	10010.46
27/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	10000	14940.98
26/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	13300	19871.49
25/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	20000	30082.5
24/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	32500	48937.9
24/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	43000	65108.55
20/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	53333	80737.59
20/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	57000	86306.7
18/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	8800	13280.42
17/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	67973	102921.49
17/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	45129	68105.93
17/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	30000	45274.17
13/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	22000	\$33,311.36
12/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	20000	\$30,283.05
10/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	12661	\$19,424.60
7/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	22887	\$35,113.40
6/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	24452	
5/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	17027	
4/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	79 7 3	
3/05/2010	Pur of Ord Units	41 64 0	\$64,612.99